# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

### TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1848.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

### RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

1848.

Снар. 120.

#### Chapter 120.

Resolve in favor of William Sanborn.

Services as assistant messenger, 49 50. Resolved, That there be paid from the treasury of state, out of any money not otherwise appropriated to William Sanborn forty-nine dollars and fifty cents for his services as assistant messenger.

#### [Approved August 11, 1848.]

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the senate of the twentyeighth legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the tenth day of May and ending on the eleventh day of August, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty-eight.

Districts.	Names.	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.
First,	Thomas Dyer, 3d, Ira T. Drew, Samuel W. Fox,	200	94	203 208 210
Second,	Samuel Mayall, Charles Holden, Same, as president pro tem., James M. Leach, William P. Doughty,	130 180	91 3 94	198 195 12 206 198
Third,	Joseph Merrill, Hiram Chapman, Iddo K. Kimball, Isaac Pool,	120 100	94 94	194 50 200 198 201
Fourth,	John T. P. Dumont, Oliver Bean, Oliver Prescott,	25	94	190 190 50 191
Fifth,	James H. Haines, Adams Treat, Joab Harriman,	80	94	198 196 194
Sixth,	Jacob Dodge,	23(	94	211
Seventh,	Nehemiah Allen,	300	94	218
Eighth,	Robinson Palmer,	420	94	230
Ninth,	Manly B. Townsend, Same, as president <i>pro tem.</i> ,	600		230 36

				<del></del>
Districts.	Names.	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.
Tenth,	Benjamin B. Thomas, Henry Richardson, Gilman M. Burleigh,	110 180 140	94	206
Eleventh,	Daniel Chase,	210	94	209
Twelfth,	William R. Flint, Jacob Hale,	100 140		
Thirteenth,	William Tripp,	80	94	196
Fourteenth,	Caleb R. Ayer, president, Philo Clark, Same, as president pro tem., James H. Farnum,	180 80 120	$\frac{92}{2}$	192 8
Secretary,	Daniel T. Pike, Additional for making up		94	,55,5
Assistant secretary, Messenger,	journal and filing papers, Thomas J. Hobbs, Benjamin F. Cutter, Additional,	210 150		485
Assistant messenger, Chaplain,	John W. Webster, John H. Ingraham, Smith Libby, services as as- sistant messenger,	100		10
	biseant messenger,			\$7,765

#### Chapter 121.

Resolve on the pay roll of the senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named Pay roll of senate, \$7,765. in the accompanying roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of seven thousand seven hundred and sixty-five dollars.

[Approved August 11, 1848.]